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Jolly, Becky <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Re: Environmental Covenant, City of Ames SLF, IDNR Permit No. 85-SDP-08-88C

1 message

Graesch, Matthew <matthew.graesch@dnr.iowa.gov> Thu, Jul 1, 2021 at 1:50 PM
To: Doug Luzbetak <dluzbetak@hlwengineering.com>
Cc: "Becky Jolly [DNR]" <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Joiner, John" <john.joiner@cityofames.org>, Bill Schmitt
<Bill.Schmitt@cityofames.org>, Mark Peebler <Mark.Peebler@cityofames.org>, Todd Whipple
<twhipple@hlwengineering.com>

All,

DNR has reviewed the submitted covenant for the closed City of Ames landfill.  DNR Legal, and DNR Solid Waste have
accepted the language, use restrictions, and exhibits.  I have printed a copy and submitted it to DNR Legal.  They will
have Director Lyon sign it and will then forward it to City of Ames. 

Thanks

MATTHEW GRAESCH, P.G. • Environmental Specialist
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
515-725-8331
502 E 9th St, Des Moines, IA 50319

    

On Tue, Jun 22, 2021 at 4:03 PM Doug Luzbetak <dluzbetak@hlwengineering.com> wrote:

Matt,


Attached for IDNR review and comment is a draft copy of an Environmental Covenant for the City of Ames SLF, IDNR
Permit No. 85-SDP-08-88C.  The attached document has been reviewed by City staff.


As stated in your March 29, 2021 letter, groundwater and gas monitoring activities at the site have been suspended
while progress is being made toward the implementation of the Environmental Covenant.


Please let us know if there are any comments on the Environmental Covenant.


Respectfully,


Doug


Doug Luzbetak, P.E.
HLW Engineering Group
204 West Broad Street
PO Box 314
Story City, IA 50248
(515)7334144
FAX (515)7334146
Cell (515)2900247
dluzbetak@hlwengineering.com
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